Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## The Hong Kong Building and Loan Agency Limited 香港建屋貸款有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)

(Stock code: 145)

## DATE OF BOARD MEETING

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of The Hong Kong Building and Loan Agency Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Thursday, 31 March 2016 at Unit F, 7/F., China Overseas Building, 139 Hennessy Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong for the purpose of considering and approving, among other matters, the final results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31 December 2015 and the payment of an dividend (if any).

By Order of the Board

The Hong Kong Building and Loan Agency Limited

Chong Kok Leong

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 17 March 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. So Yuen Chun, Dr. Li Ai Guo, Mr. Chong Kok Leong and Ms. Khoo Pui Wun being the executive Directors; Mr. Lam Kwok Hing, Wilfred and Mr. Huang Lizhi being the non-executive Directors; and Mr. Yeung Wai Hung, Peter, Ms. Yuen Wai Man and Mrs. Chu Ho Miu Hing being the independent non-executive Directors.